Wisconsin law.
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743 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SER/ICES DHS 167.06

Chapter DHS 167
STATEWIDE POISON CONTROL SYSTEM

DHS 167.01 Authority and purpose. DHS 167.05 Statewide system components.
DHS 167.02 Applicability. DHS 167.06 Joint proposal.
DHS 167.03 Definitions. DHS 167.07 Records and reports.

DHS 167.04 Allocation of funds.

Note: Chapter HFS 167 was created as an gemay rule dective July 1, 1994. (2) The departmemhall distribute funds under 255.35 (3)
ChapteHSS 167 wasenumbered chapter HFS 167 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., Sta@) Stats.. annuall
RegisterOctober 1997, No. 502 Chapter HFS 167 was renumbered chapter DHS™/ " y o i
167 under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 1., Stats., and corrections made under s(4)3(6p7., (3) Fundsshall be distributednder separate contracts if there

Stats. Register January 2009 No. 637 is more than one center

DHS 167.01 Authority and purpose. This chapter is (4) A regional poison control center may otlg funded if

promulgatedinder the authority of s827.11 (2)and255.35 (4) thereis a matching contributioftom the regional poison control

; ; ; nteramounting to at least 50% of state funding for the center
Stats. to establish a statewide poison control system for the plﬂe istory: Cr. Register January1995, N0469 ef. 2-1-95; corrections in (1) and

poseof ensuring that poison prevention and intervention Sewic&g‘made under €3.92 (4) (b) 7.Stats.Register January 2009 No. 637
areaccessible as needed to alb@bnsin residents.

History: Cr. RegisterJanuary1995, No. 469efl. 2-1-95;correction made under DHS 167.05 Statewide system components. (1) The
$.13.92 (4) (b) 7.Stats. Register January 2009 No. 637 statewidepoisoncontrol system shall provide poison controk ser
DHS 167.02 Applicability. This chapter applies to the Vicesthat are available throughout the state, 24 hours @y
departmenand to no more than 2 regiomison control centers 36°days a year

that receive statgeneral purpose revenue undes5.35 (3) (2) A regional poison control center shall maintain telephone
Stats. for the provision of poison control services, provided th&ervicescapable of providing rapid, accurate, complete and acces
funds are available under20.435 (1) (ds)Stats. sible poison information throughout the stat&hese services
History: Cr. Registey January1995, No. 46%f. 2-1-95;correction made under Shallbe free to users through a statewide toll-free hotline.
%1932.951)(213)(17)) éi}gtsh’_‘;?ﬁegj@”é‘ggo,\?g No. 637correction made under <. (3) On-linestaf at a regionapoison control center who will
) T Y interpretpoison exposure data and provide poison intervention
DHS 167.03 Definitions. In this chapter: andmanagement information shaitlude one or more of the fol
(1) “AAPCC” means American association of poisamtrol  10Wing:
centers. (a) A registered nurse licensed under 44, Stats.;
(2) “Department’means the \gconsindepartment of health ~ (b) A pharmacist licensed under @30, Stats.;
services. (c) A physician licensed under e8, Stats., to practice medi
(3) “Division” means the departmesitlivision of health. ~ cineand sugery;

(4) “Exposuredata” means the information about ingestion of (d) A poison information specialist certified by or eligible for
a poisonoussubstance or of a possible poisonous substanéeftificationby the AAPCC;
including information about what was ingested, how much, by (e) A graduate of a school of pharmaagcredited by the

whom, when, and where. Americancouncil on pharmaceutical education, wikan resi
(5) “Fundingyear” means the state fiscal year begindinly ~dencytraining;
1 and ending June 30. (f) A pharmacy student enrolled in a school of pharmacy
(6) “On-line staf” means stdfof a center who personally accreditedoy the American council on pharmaceutical education,
respondto phone inquiries received by the center who has completed the second professional practice year; or

(7) “Poison control services” means provision of rapid and (9) A person employed as an on-line staémber at @enter
accuratepoison interpretation, poisdntervention and manage onMay 1, 1994, who has worked in that capacity at the center for
mentinformation, and provision of poison prevention educatio@tleast 3 years and who receives at least 16 documented hours of
for health care professionals and the public. continuing education each year in interpreting poison data and in

(8) “Regionalpoison control center” or “center” means a-hogProviding poison intervention and management information.
pital designated by the department to recete¢e general purpose  (4) Thestatewide poison control system shall provide poison
revenueto provide poison control services to a part of the state andormationand education to professionals and the public.
to be part of the statewide poison control system. History: Cr. Register January1995, No. 469eff. 2-1-95.

(9) “Statewidepoison control system” means no more than 2
regionalpoisoncontrol centers that collaborate to provide eom. .
prehensiveand coordinated poison control services statewide

ant(j}r%) Ievr\rlgrl?t eﬁ!gﬁ Strgeg?g r%nrguitclawg Ogigsnggﬁfwetg?\éi? (2) Thejoint proposal shall contain regional work plans and

; p : ps 1o 9 P : -budgets for the statewide poison control system and include the

ing one funding yeaand against which the department will mon'following parts:

tor the center o . . . .
History: Cr. Register January1995, No. 46%f. 2-1-95; correction in (2) made (&) Geographic delineation of service regions;

unders. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., Stat®egister Octobey 1997, No. 502correction in (2) (b) Protocols for triage, referrahd f0||ow—up of toxic expo
madeunder s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., StaRegister January 2009 No. 637 suresuntil the patient is medically stable:

DHS 167.04 Allocation of funds. (1) In order toreceive ~ (¢) On-line steédfqualifications and experience;
funds made available unde265.35 (3) (g)Stats., a regional poi (d) A plan for publicizing statewide pois@ontrol services to
soncontrol center shall meet all requirements of this chapter the general public;

DHS 167.06 Joint proposal. (1) Every 2 years begin
ngin 1994, the 2 regional poison control centers shall sudbomit
‘joint proposal to the division no later than May 1.
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(e) Professional and public education programs; AAPCC's national data collection system on a quarterly basis
(f) A quality assurance plan; within 30 days after the end of the quarter
(g) Data collection; (3) Thecenters shall submit to the department reports required

(h) Regiona| budgets and Supporting budget narratives; arhy. the department, inClUding a jOint annual statewide I’epOFt sub
(i) Assurance that duplication of services will be minimizedMittédto the department no later than September 1 of gemh

. jeginningin 1995. The joint report shall include a description of
(3) A center shall submit an updated work plan and budget g gy g f :
the division in the alternate yeato later than May 1, beginning ?ogresson attaining the goals, objectives and implementation

in 1995. Ifa centels updated budget and work plan indicate thatepsoutlined in the regional work plans and shall provide both

the center is not operating according to the agreed joint propogglr)terdata and statewide data for the following data elements:

the department may withhold all gart of an annual distribution (&) Epidemiology of poison case calls;

of funds until all provisions of the agreed joint proposal are met. (b) Breakdown of cases by nature of exposure;
History: Cr. Register January1995, No. 469eff. 2-1-95. (C) Source of calls: and

DHS 167.07 Records and reports. (1) A regional poi (d) Geographic origin of cases.
soncontrol center shall keep a record of each inquiry (4) Failureof a center to maintain the records or to submit the
Note: A record of an inquirynust be treated as a confidential patient health Caflféportsrequired under this section may resnlthe departmerﬁ’

reco;’p“:”am to Sﬂfﬁ-g%“’ 146.83 S‘atls' hall submi 4 lerminationof funding available under 855.35 (3) Stats.
( ) regional poison control center shall submit a record o History: Cr.Register January1995, No. 469f. 2—-1-95; correction in (4) made

all calls requesting information and exposure data to theders.13.92 (4) (b) 7.Stats.Register January 2009 No. 637
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